

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1745

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE HICKERNELL

Printer's No. 2342

1 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

2 "POC." The point of contact designated in section 5.

3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out all of said line

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by inserting after "receives."

5 An individual shall receive a tuition and fee waiver under
6 this act for five years, whether or not consecutive, or until
7 the individual reaches 26 years of age, whichever occurs first,
8 as long as the individual remains eligible under subsection (c).

9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by inserting after "individual"

10 in substitute care under 42 Pa.C.S. Ch. 63 (relating to
11 juvenile matters)

12 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "16" and
13 inserting

14 14

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "23" and
16 inserting

17 26

18 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "no less
19 than 30 days" and inserting

20 at least six months

21 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "16" and
22 inserting

23 14

24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "(relating to
25 juvenile matters)" and inserting

1 at any time while 14 years of age or older
2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 24, by inserting after "Adoption"
3 at any time after reaching 14 years of age
4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by inserting after "custodian"
5 at any time after reaching 14 years of age
6 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 9 and 10
7 (6) Currently reside in this Commonwealth.
8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "SPOC" and
9 inserting
10 POC
11 Amend Bill, page 5, line 7, by striking out "SPOC" and
12 inserting
13 POC
14 Amend Bill, page 6, line 4, by striking out "Single point"
15 and inserting
16 Point
17 Amend Bill, page 6, line 6, by inserting after "person"
18 or persons
19 Amend Bill, page 6, line 6, by striking out "single"
20 Amend Bill, page 6, line 7, by inserting after "program."
21 The POC may be comprised of one or more qualified staff
22 members to provide the appropriate support or expertise required
23 for the duties specified in this section.
24 Amend Bill, page 6, line 7, by striking out "SPOC" and
25 inserting
26 POC
27 Amend Bill, page 6, line 8, by inserting after "have"
28 or ensure the delegation of
29 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting after line 30
30 (6) Post POC contact information on the publicly
31 accessible Internet website of the State postsecondary
32 educational institution.

1 Amend Bill, page 7, line 6, by striking out "a" and inserting
2 an anonymized